10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

CC0657
Sub. H.B. 33
As Passed by the Senate
BORCD64

moved to amend as follows:

In line 275390, delete "$10,550,000 $8,600,000" and insert
"$11,550,000 $9,100,000"

In line 275415, add $1,000,000 to fiscal vyear 2024 and
$500,000 to fiscal year 2025

In line 275441, add $1,000,000 to fiscal vyear 2024 and
$500,000 to fiscal year 2025

In line 276421, delete "S$500,000" and insert "$1,000,000"

After line 276511, insert:

"(0) Of the foregoing appropriation item 235533, Program
and Project Support, $500,000 in fiscal vyear 2024 shall be
distributed to the Ashland University Center for Addictions

Project."

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Higher Education
Sections 381.10 and 381.410

Increases GRF ALI 235533, Program and Project Support, by
$1,000,000 in FY 2024 and $500,000 in FY 2025.

Legislative Service Commission -1- 135HB33-CC0657/ts



19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26

CC0657

Restores to the As Passed by the House bill the following
earmarks from ALI 235533:

(1) $1,000,000 in each fiscal year for the Ohio Aerospace
Institute's Space Grant Consortium (the As Passed by the Senate
bill earmarks $500,000 in each fiscal year for the Consortium);
and

(2) $500,000 in FY 2024 for the Ashland University Center
for Addictions Project.

Legislative Service Commission -2- 135HB33-CC0657/ts



